INSTALLATION SHEET
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
SSR - PCB MOUNT
SIP
GN Board GND Board
A
C
 O

2
MOUNTING ON PCB DISMOUNTING
PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
GN Board
GNB 4 D2 A
4: 4A D1: 4-10 Vc
D2: 4-30 Vc
A: 12-275 Va |
Special Zero Cross
B: 12-460 Va |
Special Zero Cross
C: 24-600 Va |
Zero Cross
GNB Series
Series
Output
Current
Control
Voltage
Output
Voltage
WIRING DIAGRAMS
GN Board GND Board
1.  Protection Equipment: Short circuit protection
GNB4D1C: it is recommended to add an overvoltage protection GNDB4D2D: it is recommended to add an overvoltage protection
GND Board
GNDB 4 D2 D
4: 4A
10: 10A
D1: 4-10 Vc
D2: 4-30 Vc
B1: 10-30 Vc
D: 2-60 Vc |
DC Switching
E: 7-36 Vc |
DC Switching
GNDB Series
Series
Output
Current
Control
Voltage
Output
Voltage
L
O
A
D
2 14(-) 3(+)
AC
2(-) 1(+)
L
O
A
D
4(-) 3(+)
DC
- +
1 1
1
3
INSTALLATION SHEET
WARNING
SSR - PCB MOUNT
SIP C.MC.DEF.00895.EN
WARNING
DANGER
RISK OF MATERIAL DAMAGE AND HOT ENCLOSURE
•   Confirm that the product power supply voltage and its tolerances are compatible
     with those of the electrical network.